
FACILITIES SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS

PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO#
CURRENT 

CONTRACT 
AMOUNT

CHANGE REVISED 
AMOUNT EXPLANATION (see attached) SALES TAX 

SAVINGS * **

Multiple School Sites - Security 
Fencing and Gates

1 $1,272,404.44 ($1,160,291.10) $112,113.34 DPO: Ideal Aluminum Products  (aluminum fencing & 
gates)

$65,724.02 RMcIntyre Elwell & 
Strammer General 
Contractors, Inc. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

($1,160,291.10) TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:    $65,724.02
NOTE:  The  change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax. **A=Approval; R=Ratification

SUMMARY OF FACILITIES SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 6/5/2018 SCHOOL BOARD MEETING



ITEM 1) Description: 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

PROJECT NAME: 

MULTIPLE SCHOOL SITES - SECURITY FENCING AND GATES 

CHANGE ORDER NO.: ONE (1 ) 

 CONTRACT/ PO #: 21804752

     BOARD DATE: JUNE 5, 2018 

Deduct the cost of the Aluminum Fencing and Gates materials supplied by Ideal 
Aluminum Products. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County 
Schools. 

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the 
Sarasota County Schools from the construction contract. This allows the Sarasota 
County Schools to realize a savings on these materials. A purchase order will be 
written directly to the material supplier which will total the same amount as the change 
order less the sales tax. A sales tax savings of $65,724.02 will be realized. 

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($1,160,291.10) 

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($1,160,291.10) 

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($1,160,291.10) 

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a% of original contract: 

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: 

SUBMITTED BY: 

1 $1,094,ss1.oa1 

$65,724.02 I 

$0.001 

-91.19%1

0.000%1 






