Facilites Services Change Orders

CONTRACT REVISED SALES TAX

PROJECT CONTRACTOR CO#|AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT EXPLANATION (see attached) SAVINGS * ™
SUMMARY OF FACILITES SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 12/10/2018 scHOOL BOARD MEETING
Venice Elementary School Halfacre Construction Additional costs for the demolition and site restoration of (3) portable
Security Upgrades & Fencing Company $57,255.00 $69,897.00 $127,152.00 classrooms $0.00 A

Meclntyre Elwell & This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the
Multiple school Sites - Security Strammer General contract between owner and Construction Manger dated May 01,
Fencing and Gates Contractors, Inc. $112,113.34 -$17,267.30 $94,846.04 2018. $0.00 R

This change order refiects the reconciliation of the final costs for the

P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a contract between owner and Construction Manger dated May 03,

Lamarque Ice Storage 2017 Tandem Constrcution $565,467.60 -$24,355.83 $541,111.77 2017.
$734,835.94 $28,273.87 $763,109.81 |TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS: 0.00

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above), for ratification, are the result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval, R=Ratification




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: VES SECURITY UPGRADES & FENCING CONST
Contract No. 21805389

CHANGE ORDER NO. CO #01
BOARD DATE: December 10, 2018

ITEM 1) Description:
Additional costs for the demolition and site restoration of (3) three portable

classrooms at Venice Elementary School. Funded by Project 3425 budget.

Reason for Change: This change order is for the demolition and restoration of portables #99-538, #99-548,
and #99-623 at Venice Elementary School

Cost of Change: ADD $69,897.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $69,897.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $69,897.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $69,897.00

2
z 7 E

/:7{ §-. -

SUBMITTED BY: >
Jody G./Dumas, Executive Director

|!s this a Design/Build contilrﬂmg contract project? Yes X__No__/If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $69,897.00




BATA Document 6701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Nawe and address)
Venice Elementary School Security
Upgrades & Fencing {(Construction)
150 East Miami Avenue
Venice, FL 34285

OWNER: (Name and address)
Sarasote County Schools
1960 Landings Boulevard

Sarasota, FL 34231

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attac

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: Generel Construction

Date: June 13, 2018

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)

artributable 1o executed Construction Change Directives. )

Provide change order to the Venice Elerentary School Secur

restoration of portables #99538, #99584, #99623.
Project Scope of Work and Cost Breakdown is attached to this change order.
Total for this Change Order #1 = $69,897.00

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contrect Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments 1o the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Constraction Change
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Halfacre Construction Company, License
No. CGC059556

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 001

Date: Oclober 26, 2018

CONTRACTOR: (Wame and address)
Halfacre Construction Company
7015 Professional Patkway East
Sarasota FL 34240

h or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

ty Upgrades and Fencing Project for the demolition and

$ _57,255.00
$ 0.00
H 57.255.00
§ _ 69.897.00
$ __127.152.00

Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by bath the
executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT (Firm name) ~ CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER(?  names )

e I P ! T ] o O] Dgtaly sioned oy Do E Ko
B8 Hampton Setmman =

I _ Vanessa Kenned., Secre:ary/Treasurer I e 1 ity

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED } PAND TITLE

o - ‘ H=-is" /¥ -

DATE DATE DATE

any portion of it, may result in sevars civil and criminal penalties
document was produced by ALA software at 13:58:15 ET on 11/15/20

User Notes:

onal Treaties, Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this ALA¥® Document, or
, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
18 under Order No. 0124282293 which expires on 02/08/2019, and is not fof resale,

(3BSADAS2)



4
3

HALFACRE

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

October 24, 2018
Mr. Rusty Brock
Facilities Menagement

Serasota County School Board

Venice Elementary Schoo! ~ Partable Demolition Project

L Venice I}lﬂngl@r_y_ School Portable Demolition Project
Venice Elementary School ’

Portable Demolition Project
Sarasota County School District

The project scope of wark consists of the demolition and site remediation of (3) three portable classrooms
&t Venice Elementary School,

1. Halfacre Construction Project Management
2. Site Work & Portable Demolition
8. Mobilization, silt fence and soil tracking device
b. Asbestos survey included for the portable demolition
c. Remove and transport (3) ramps and (3) steps to 7895 Fruitville Road — School District
storage yard (Includes squipment and labor to unload)
d. Demolish (3) 25" X 38’ portables
¢. Demolish (3) 5 X 8" concrete pads
f. Construct access road and include all portable restoration including 19,200 SF of bahia
sod
B Altemate - Sidewalk repair at Access (if needed)
3. Plumbing, Electrical & Low Voltage Systems
a. Disconnect existing electrical and low voltage systems to the (3) portables located at
Venice Elementary School.
b. Allowance for Fire Alarm disconnect and reprogram of panel by Simplex.
c. Disconnect and cap water and sanitary services to (3) portables.

Thank you for the opportunity to present a proposal for this project. We auticipate this work could be
completed over the Winter Break of 2018. Attached you will find the project schedule of values,

The total price for this project is: $69,897.00 (Sixty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Ninpety-Seven
Dollars)

Sincerely,

Tom Bees

Tom Rees
Vice President & Project Manager
Halfacre Construction Company

7015 Professional Parkwey East Saresote, FL 34240
Tel (941) 907-5099 - Fax (841) 907-9079
wiww. helfacreconstruction.com




Kuedme) wonangsue)y JIDBHEY

L R L (NN I
LIPS LI LTI
Sttt T L iz pave |
- :Eu.ﬂ uunqgéuu%ﬁﬁm :
. T ._mamﬁag .
a8 WD ¥ spuog| ¢

T ntuw.—..z. IS
L Ry e A M e e B JRYTIE

_aeﬁﬂ

S b S ol iz 1| ) BELLE u:ﬁahuo._m B_.am B PAULOIC WY ]
S9lg WY ARG | 4i6'vs 9wsvs | s 1 . | IWIqE) STMOA, AD] 7 [RILI90]H PAUUGEI]

WS ayes | w1 o Datuquyomsia |

R I (PopaaL IT) $53300Y 18 IBURY J[B#apIS |

_

e SUBES g 8 I F |
RS I0P6IL SHEOX | SH1'L7§ nu L8 s | 1 sy Bg WR00jsy B AOUBUOQIIOURQ AAROLAEIM NS

! | ._.B%Lo oanow_ 7 |

A i e s v J

B 3.83 ,5,5 é s5pey | Eama%:
nesly EEEQ _uu—_m .Eudm_

Eom Euﬁumﬁs Eaunhﬂnu nuaoﬁ.
| 308X [PABIL PR OPIPA 500!
 JaSuumpy 1al0Id JmSISEY §.00|
| WFEW (04T SOD
WapuRUIIng 830
__ SHOpIpuO]) [8IRUED) | |

. = ST — ’ ‘_, S : : R i
S e e T SIS, e, s A T, T o TR

ALEWIING 1507)]

bt TR eciad

~ R0 € untou G [ TN VN

PLGSI 10043g A)I0D) Bj0seLsS

Emu uopjowag JqEaoeg —8-—0“ gﬁcﬂs—& OU_FO>
BT AL TS et 2 = B =3 D E R p i ey
R RS R SR = 7 P g RO (014 7 Som A

100405 A1EJUSWI SIUI A 16 UOPIOWaQ T|GERIO] Ao} pasodoag



Auedwoy) UONIRNFUO)) IIEI e

| DMELOTE - 0009T9T | ~ mgoN|  pgasupeg ON oN’ 0SRT-8¥5 (tv6) gsof | oe1g £auooy
OO 000518T PaoN| pamampag] [ oN 006¥ - 62¥ (1%6) apmy 4puey yossvg aof 4G IsEATISOM,
| IR 000995 PHON W/ . oN eml o06-126(b6)| menwewssupigel) W[ DINRIY vary feg
- ] - . . o © DMIDEIE - 0009T-9T :2p07 350
el oco I L D oN wn 2052-88% (r¥6).  uaipgdesf|  supuudsang g Snqung saqes
| OMEANW-0DSLST  mmon| v N/ v SWES0E(se)  ogeyaury) 1y Smquangg enby,
! INIENOTL - 00¥STST 00G0¥'z§)| panpuiqug| s s ZBOE-0EE (156)| Aq0Mz04 R3S | SonnAn 7 Buqu 30y
[—_ R o i DNIEW(T - 00FST-SI :9p03350)
_zoES:E_ -001Z-ED,  maom N o CsaA| seeonee(ree) opoteg edey| ¥pLIo( J0 sTHALS o |
NOLLNOWaa - 001z | aa.qlhwummt - pemmqs|  sgx saa, FFEE-ZTA Swmi... . . mmogsopsy| 0 uoﬂ&ﬂ:l
. e - - - NOLLITOWS( - 0072-Z0 2p0) 3503
| RIOMELS- 000zz0) ~ peoN] W oN sm 0osvzsz (ve)| YRS aamg suadopasaq ang ¥ea !
HUOMELIS - 000720 | __Orsovezs|  pawmgag o sax | 9z 9LE (136} S2p0) przans ey o 234198 JOPELL 5 JUOL
o — T - TIOMELIS - 000220 *3p0D 350)
TO3SVEd-TO| ! saal  6606-£06 (136) | - ) Aundwa) vononasuoy suBEY

10 ASVHd - 10 wﬁoUumcU_
AT T

U O EUEIDI U i B 1
L :J..Jm.,w.‘&. O T | e 10 22

. noE_oEma mﬁgom sq 2 = e) UBA - S[00YIS DHS 105 spig Suimoyg

Ameduien uogannsuoy awejey
M@N..wm BPHO[] ‘@dmag ANYAWOD NOLLDMHISNOOD
NUOAY puer 05T
tonljona ajqeito jooyas Aejoawsg eotuaA - S]00IIS S i# qof my— U.{H—I—JQNI
810Z "W T 3990100 “Aepsrmyy k,m 5

i i,




Yonker's Tractor Service

5950 West Sawgrass Rd.
Burasota, Flodda, 34252
541-379.4594 Fax 941-276-4567
yenkers@vonkersteartor.com

Proposal
Job:  Venice Flementory Schoal Portable Demalition
Contractor: Halfarre Construdion Company

ATTN: Mr. Tom Rees

Treex Ghalfacreco.com
ATIN: Ms, Prisdlla Harsham
erpmiiabhoye o
ITEM ¢ DESCRIPTION
Partable Demoliti on and Eestoration
1 Mobitization [facl 7895 Fruitville Rd) 1
2 5k Fence (None Specified) 0
3 Soil Tracking Devier (Nane Speciied) 0
4 Asbestos Survey (3 Portables) 1
Remove and Transport 8 Ramps & 8 Steps fo 7895 Fruitville
5 Road (Include equipment and [sbor Lo unlpad) b
£  Demo 25'X 38' Poriables 3
7 Demo 5" X 8 Concrete Pad 3
Access Road and Partable Restaration Including 19,200 SF of
8  Bzhis Sod 1
TOTAL
ADD ALTEENATE

ADDO Sidewalk Repalr sl Access if Needed (10" X 20 i

NOTES
1 This Proposel EXCLUDES All Discormects From Water,
Sewaer, Electric, Low Voltuge and Fice Alarms.
Mo Demeolitlon, RO.W,, or Utflity Permils or Fees.
No Trench Repalr of Trenches Done By Others.
No Tree Removal
No Landscaping,
No Adfastment or Reloation of Exdsting Light Poles Basss or Pull Boxes.
No Irigation or adjustments to brigation.

No ashesing or h Inclided.

L IR - O - B N T X

AP EN

E EFEG

&

Date:

) T
QUANTITY UNIT  FRICE

2,100.00
1,800.00

3,000.00
4,000.00
75.00

B,640.00

2,300.00

10/10/228

TOTAL
FPRICE

§1,500.00
000
$0.00

§1,800.00

£3,000,00
$12.000.00
52500
$8,640.00

§27,165.00

$2300.00

—————— e e




Coast Plumbing and Utilities Inc.
6410 Caracars Street
Sarasots, Al 34241 16544
841-330-3082
CFC1426323 October 09, 2018
Bifl To:
Halfacre Construction Office
Venice Elementary Portable Demolition

-

exdsting portables below grade. Piping will be capped 2,400.00

Dig up and cap Sewsr and Water services to
below grade close to porisble and abandoned I place. Total 3 unis to be capped $800 esch

Price includea labor and matorkal 1o cap water and sawr at & singls location outaide pertable. No work Insidé of portable Includad such
as focture dampo I nesdad

Total $2,400.00

o -;{‘fpﬁi.foot g
lomb
Scanned with amnéca er




Frcrrosert

s

¢ Disconnect sub panel feeders end remave conductors to three portables, mark sub feed breskers as spare.
¢ Disconneet and re-configure IT/DATA systems.
Idemify intercom cable and remove bridges from pedestal.

Quotation does not include disconnect and re-pro
guotation was not aveilable and time of bid. Us
@ budget quotation from Commercial Electrical

programming.

Total Quotation $ 4,926.00

Payment Terms:

All maurials guarantesd to be as spscified Aflwork to be eompleled in o workmanlike manner according to sandard practices.
Any alteraston or deviation from cbove specificorons involving extra cosis will be exeeuted only upon written orders, and will become

i exira charge over and above the estimate. All agreements caniingent wpon snikes, accidents or de
ond otber necessary Insurance. Curworkers are Jully covered by Warkman s Compensation Inswi
rzek 10 enforee she terms heveof, Bay Areo Elecirie shall b entirled to recover rensonoble alta

ACCEFTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The ohove prices, spredfirations and conditions ore soligfactory and are hers
made as owtlined above. By signaiurs hereon, the individual signing this ¢

Authorized Sixﬂm'urz:_Mg_ﬁa@
Nowe: This propesai may be
Biihdrmen by us if not ccepted witkin 30_ days,

agrees ip persanally guarantee the obligations to Boy Arec Electric.

Signature:

Signature;_

Date of Acceptance:

18136 BAE Praposal 001

6244 Clark Center Avenue, Unit-2 » Swrasota, FL 34238 + (941) 911-9067 » Fax (941 921 -5066

EC#13001351 » mark@@bayareaclectricfi.cam + 10/18/2018

{ Hectric, Inc.

Halfacre Constrution Company | mow 941.507:9099 [ s 107172018

7015 Professional ParkwayE. | Venioe ES Porfables e

! Sarasote, FL 34240 ... Electrical systems disconnect R ‘]

| Avetion: Tom Rees o A
SCOPE OF INSTALLATION

gramming of the fire alarm systom. This is & simplex proprietery system and
ually the School contacts Simplex direct for system reconfiguration, I received
for $7,000.00 but they would need to contract with Simples 1o perform the

Lays beyond our conmral, Chemar 10 carry firs, lermade,
rance. Fu the eveat It (s necessory for Ray Ares Electric m
ey 's feer and eour caxts fhrough trial and all appenls.

bp accepied. You are authorized to do the work as specified, Payment will be
omiract i any representative capacisy o5 en officer of any corporate enilty, also

o
Cledhyve_




« SARASOTA

County Schools

e|agenda.NET

Sarasota County Schools
November 20, 2018 Board Meeting
Agenda Item #26

b |

it
APPROVAL OF THE DELETION OF PORTABLES #99-538, #99-548 AND #99-623
AT VENICE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Description

The specified portables are one story buildings at Venice Elementary School and
are deemed to no longer be economical to maintain and/or renovate. Funds for
this demolition are available in the capital project account, 3425,

Recommendation
That the deletion of portables #99-538, #99-548 and #99-623 at Venice
Elementary School be approved as presented.

Contact
MAULTSBY & DUMAS

Financial Impact
$69,897.00

Attachment: VES DemoMemo.pdf

Page 1 of 1

http://www.sarasota.k12.fl.us/agenda2/November%2020,%202018%20Board%20Meetin... 11/1 6/2018



>~ ]
FINZ™ SARASOTA ~

v_ } County Schools

&

MEMORANDUM

TO: Jeffery L. Maultsby, Assistant Superintendent / Chief Operations Officer Operations Division

FROM: Jody G. Dumas, Executive Director
Facilities Services / Construction Services / Planning Departments

REQUESTED BY: Rusty Brock, Zone Manager
Facilities Services Department

DATE: October 25, 2018

RE: Building(s) to be Deleted for Demolition

The Planning Department has determined that these relocatabie classrooms are no longer needed by the district
The following buildings have been inspected by the Facilities Services and Construction Services staffand are
deemed to no longer be economical to maintain or renovate. Therefore, the undersigned request these buildings
be deleted and demolished.

Year
Location FISH # Built __ Size Type / Use
Venice Elementary 99-538 1890 815 sf Classroom
Venice Elementary 99-548 1990 811 sf Classroom
Venice Elementary 99-623 1990 902 sf Classroom

This recommendation will be placed on the agenda for the November 20, 2018 Board meeting for approval.

.mu?,dbymbﬁsm i T%‘nmwmum
H v thimemsocatecod o, o ey Enofr.our countyschoole ret,

Merk D.. SmifiEgeemsss Jody Dumas iEsmra:
Mark D. Smith, Director Jody Dumas, Executive Director
Construction Services Department " Facilities Services / Construction Services / Planning Departme
Plan Room Acknowledgement: Wayne Starr‘; e Wayne Starr

{signature) {printed name of individual}

Xc: Joe Binswanger

Wayne Johnson
Kathie Ebaugh



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Multiple School Sites - Security Fencing and Gates
Contract No. 21804752

CHANGE ORDER NO. CO #02
BOARD DATE: December 10, 2018

ITEM 1) Description:
This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the contract between
Owner and Construction Manger dated May 01, 2018.

Reason for Change: The net cumulative costs of this reconciliation represent a reduction in the overall cost
of the project 3670 by ($17,267.30).

Cost of Change: Deduct ($17,267.30)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($17,267.30)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT ($17,267.30)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: [ -$17.267.30] 1%

/) = -
g 2 —
TN D

SUBMITTED BY: ¢ N

Jody/G. Dumas, Executive Director
/ F

O
s this a Desian/Build continuing gontract project? Yes X_No__/ If Yes, enter this G.0, amount here: = ($17,267.30) |




%z& ]_ff% Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Mame und address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
18-046 SCSB Security Fencing & Gates Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number; 002

Date: 4/30/18 Date; November 06, 2018
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
The School Board of Sarasota Co, Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer General

Contractors, Inc

1960 Landings Blvd. 1645 Barber Road
Sarasota, FL 34231 Serasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Trsert a detalled description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustmenis
anribitable to execured Construction Change Directives.)

To adjust “Guaranteed Maximum Price” to reflect Actual Cost of the Work:

Final Job Costs $23,800.55
Contractor's Fec 6% $1,428.03
Direct Purchase Orders Fee 6% {Net Total D.P.O. $1,160,291.10) 169.617.46
Total Job Costs including Contractor’s Fee $94,846.04
Guaranteed Maximum Price including Change Orders | $112,113.34

Total change Order #02 — Variance between Actual Contrect Cost and Estimated Cost of the work <%$17,267.30>

The original Contract Sum was § 1272404.44
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1.160.291,10
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 112.113.34
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 17.267.30
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § 9484604

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Meximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Ovmer and Contractor, in which case 2 Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

McIntyre Elwell & Strammer General The School Board of Sarasota Co.
S Contractors. Inc _— : 5
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRCTOR (Firm name; OWNER 7 nam
B /N pcs | pebs o] N
SIGNATURE SIGNA SIGNATL
, T
Mark T, Freeman, President Don E Hampton E&mymr

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE - PRINTED NAME AND TILE  PRINTEL  EAN. .. 2@ T
DATE DATE DATE .

AJA Document G701™ ~ 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 . 2001 snd 2017 by Tha American Instilute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA* Document is protected by U5, Copyright Law and international Trealles. Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®* Document, or
any portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal ponalties, end will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pessible under the law. This
document wes produced by AlA software at 08:06:15 ET on 11/08/2018 under Order No. 6265761682 which expires on 01/23/2019, and is not for resals,
User Notes: (3BBADASB)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: Lamarque Ice Storage 2017
Contract No. 21705306

CHANGE ORDER NO. CO #03
BOARD DATE: 12/101/2018

ITEM 1) Description:
This change order reflects the reconciliation of the final costs for the contract between
Owner and Construction Manager dated May 03, 2017.

Reason for Chanae: The net cumulative cost of this reconciliation represent a reduction in the overall cost
of the project 4517 by ($24,355.83).

Cost of Change: Deduct ($24,355.83)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($24,355.83)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($24,355.83)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$345,996.23
SUBMITTED BY:

Jody 9/ Dumas, Executive Director

- .
|is this a Design/Build corflinyfig contract project? Yes X No__/ If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ($24,355.83) |




l A N D E M 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

% - P . Suite 200
\w“’%f CONSTRUCGTION ol
Ph: (841) 954-1588

Fax: (841) 954-5511

Change Order
Project: Change Order: 3
16-036 Lamarque Elem. - Ice Storage Date: 312612018
3415 Lamarque Ave . .
North Port, FL 34286 Architect's Project:
Contractor:

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Construction
5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,

Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

The Contract is changed as follows:

Project Close-Out

3 Project Close-Out $(24,355.83)
The original Contract Amount was $887,108.00

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders (321,640.40)
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was 565,467.60

The Contract will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of (24,355.83)
The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be $541.111.77

The Contract Time will be unchanged.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

P.J. Hayes, Inc d/b/a Tandem Consiruction School Board of Sarasota Cnty
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N., 1900 Landings Boulevard

Suite 200 Sarasota, FL 34231

Sarasota, FL 34240

Digitally signed by g b
- —NatharRermer—
Signat ( Signature)
R Date: 2018.04.11 "
. 08:42:54-04'00' De,u 2 1-\Amp ren/

By By

Daly eg#d p g -

Date Date Date L




,-f,
g 5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N.,
3 j Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

*’-" CONSTRUCTION Ph: (941) 954-1589
Fax: (941) 954-5511
Change Request I
To: Cecil Peel Number: 3
School Board of Sarasota Cnty Date: 3/29/2018
1900 Landings Boulevard Job: 16-036 Lamarque Elem. - [ce Storage

Sarasota, FL 34231
Ph: (941)361-6680 Fax: (941)361-6684

Description:  Project Close-Out

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Project close-out adjusting the final contract sum to reflect actual costs, per the Continuation Sheet attached.

This change represents all invoices through March 29, 2018. If legitimate invoices or costs are received after March 29, 2018,
Tandem Construction will submit an invoice for reimbursement to the Owner.

The tolat direct cost to perfarm thiS WORK 18 ....cnvmmmimnimiisnmimismsimsasmns b s ssssssiis v $(23,024.23)
(Please refer to attached sheet for details.)

Overhead & Profit $(1,331.60)

Total: $(24,355.83)

If you have any questions, please contact me at (941)954-1599.

Submitted by:  Nathan Renner Approved by:
Tandem Construction Date:

Page 1 of 2



(11 TANDEM

«f” CONSTRUCTION

Description: Project Close-Out

Change Request 3 Price Breakdown
Continuation Sheet

5391 Lakewood Ranch Bivd. N,
Suite 200

Sarasota, FL 34240

Ph: (941) 954-1598

Fax: (941) 954-5511

Description Subjob Cost Code Price
Project Estimator 01-0020 $(1,360.00)
Project Manager 01-0050 $(4,006.60)
Project Superintendent 01-0085 $(6,078.22)
General Labor 01-0120 $(295.84)
Temporary Toilet 01-0170 $(21.78)
Drinking Water 01-0180 $(75.00)
MOT Barricades 01-0205 $(325.44)
Vehicle Expense 01-0210 5(26.46)
Waste Management & Disposal 01-0220 $(344.56)
Small Hand Tools 01-0250 $(196.50)
Payment & Performance Bonds 01-0320 $(508.05)
Architecture Fees 01-0430 $(1,000.00)
Safety Inspections 01-0480 $(375.00)
Material Testing 02-3218 $(19.10)
Concrete Floor Patch 03-2114 $(2,002.94)
Masonry 04-0010 $(1,500.00)
Exterior Paint 09-8113 $(3,500.00)
Finish Grading 31-221¢ $(371.74)
Asphalt Paving 32-1216 $(3,060.00)
Concrete Paving 321313 $(2,400.00)
Chain Link Fences & Gates 32-3113 $(303.00)
Contractor's Contingency 98-0010 $4,746.00

Subtotal; $(23,024.23)

Page 2 of 2



